3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRTPTION SATE 5 T5V0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER Bl | ECR-16-014016 030CT2016 | MR | JDG
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T Cr 1305006 T T
2150088-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2150088-72 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150088- 1 C Tool NG KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150088-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150088- 1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
-l - 2119640 | PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-l - - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPLICATOR DATA ol I O e I O 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 243
CRIMP SI7E TYPE S R R 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TTRE 3 99 o T 70 . R 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N -t 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] F
- - - 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICATOR Jao HUCTIONS (7] - 1T~ 2063440- 1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
S R R 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
N[ - Lt 1-1976055-8 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
R 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 140 [ 77
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION i L R §-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL NAME: SHUR PLUG RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: SHUR PLUG RECEPTACLE B |15c305-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
S R R 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=LI|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——pf |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B e B R 51045 3 RING. RETAIN. EXTERN. 3716 CRESCENT 172
5.00-6.00 mm [.197-.236 IN] 2.54-3.68 mm [.100-.145 IN] 5.00-6.00 mm [.197-.236 IN] §52.54*3.68 mm [.100-.145 IN] - IREFIREFREFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL 114-5208 - TERMINAL - 1 - W - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPUCA”ON 7 7 APPUCMWN@ : - -1 3-23627-7 | PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137] .
SPECIFICATION SPECTFTICATION B | | | | 1558885 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - | 1 W 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL o T SR JOLOMERTATION PACRACE B
170003-4 170003-6 1-170003-5 9-170003-5 170003-4 “lejelele co180sere >R, oET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 79
0003 70003 0003 -l 2121272 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
R 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 21212072 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
S R R 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
R 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60 [
S B N N 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT 'ICRIMP HEIGHT - - W B W 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 08
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -4 4 4|4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
2. 00mm? 1.73+¢/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 7.8 1.00mm?2 1.49+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 102 -2l 21272 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
1. 25mm? 1 .55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 9.5 -2 |l2 127 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
0.75mm? 1.42+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 11.0 -2l 217207 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0.50mm? [ 37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 1.5 S R R 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
S R R 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 5
-l 2R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] DR 2119652-1 | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
1?& RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1 1 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44 5
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND S A B 60600 "] DL, DASE, Mol (MO R o) 4]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ - 18181818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
AN -l 2121272 21680839 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - 0 D ? ? 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S I N N 10630 STRIPPER (MACHTNING N
z/\xfg;yfciggﬁH&A§E£§EEP§EESEJJIyﬁEWﬁs:gggYSEngﬁgTwsﬁg mrfNBgHE -l 212202 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
- R 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B B B R R P ET SPRING CONPRESS 0N 5>
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N N B T 1803297-4 DRAG 2N
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. 22122 1901259-6 | GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
/6\ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. -l a4 4|4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 7L
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS N I N I 17523601 SPACER. HOLD - DOWN 13
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO AN -t bl 240644- 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY S R R 6904824 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO % BERERERE 8030017 ANVIL. COMBINATION. END FEED 3
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR R 1-690474-17 BLADE, SLUG 7
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, 1T 1S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER B BT T IR I 5 2406419 SPACER 5
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC
APPLICATION . -l 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2 2-1633961-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
S R R 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2l 2] 456408-2 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-71-2]-1|  PART NO DESCRIPTION S
FWARNTNG T R R T o 7TTB2IT — T conrecini
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING %&imzwmmz %:5ZTEJWMWWMHM%%
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER AT&/AP$T{C \/EFQS I<>N - OWWHmwv:gﬁMCENWWEWE Occan End Feed
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S Applicator
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - ShOWD on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €®{:3§% %E APPLICATION SPEC N — N
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T s — e A 1] 00770 [C=2150088 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

43.90£0.05

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

: NIZATION DWYN_YIN 23FEB2012 Q?H/g TE Connectivity
CHK ?3FEB2012 (G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

¢
L g \\L , G BAILEY
\ A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APSVDXI 23FEB20T2 |NAME 0 cnd T ]
mm : cean n €¢
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o PLe PRODUCT SPEC Apolicator
ECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @E::}éité v -
AN (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oty s :
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2}50088
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 0 °F4 REV C

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 . PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150088-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150088-72 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150088-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR DATA - 1803259- 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
iﬁfgg) T SISEWWOJ T;PE -] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
INSUL 57 22 180 F 3\ - | 1 |1 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
" : - -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICATOR o HUC THONS () -] 2063440 1 AR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 [ 97
- | 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoMS (M6 X 20) 186
N - | 1] ] 1-1976055-8 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 [ 77
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1716
TERMINAL NAME: SHUR PLUG RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: SHUR PLUG RECEPTACLE i l l T Hi
~ ~ - - ;
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - > 51045-3 RING RETAIN. EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT 77
5.00-6.00 mm [.197-.236 IN] D2 .54-3.68 mm [.100- 145 IN] 5.00-6.00 mm [.197-.236 IN] (D2.54-3.68 mm [.100-. 145 IN] “REFREF 5510107 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
IEHMINAL B ’ TERMINAL /6\ ’ HERE 240638-1 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATION APPLICATION
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION “ Lo f 2119641-2 | FEED CAM, AIR FEED Y
-] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - -] 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il 2113655°6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF [4]
1700034 1700036 1-170003-5 5-170003-5 1700034 — Ll 1803518-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
170003-5 1-170003-4 2-170003-5 - 1 1 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
-] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-] 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2|2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
WIRE r CRIMP HEIGHT c CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT — /4\ il A c119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
ST7E Fgl mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING ST7E r§3 am [INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING -] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
Z_OOmmZ 1 73+/-0.05 [.0684/-.0072] 7_8 1 00mm? 11 49+/-0.05 [ 059+/- 00?1 ) 10 7 ] - 2 2 216807871 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, ROHS, 2 X .W88 66
1. 25mm?2 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 9.5 - 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 69
0.75mm? 1 42+/-0 05 [ 056+/- 002] 110 - W W 0-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0. 50mm?2 1.374/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 11.5 - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- | 2|2 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
(1] - 22 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
Zﬁl -] - 2119792-72 PAWL, FF, AIR 51
(ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS T2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁk REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1] 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. ~ 1818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - 2|2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~lctc c 108085 DL, R AD CAP, Rofly, WA X 8.0 o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE — 406391 SIRIPPER (MACHINING) e
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | 2|72 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER L] IR PLATE, STHIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -1 2] 2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Zﬁl - ] 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - -
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS c | c 1901299-6 OUIDE, LOWER STRIF 13
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE -] 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION:; HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO Zﬁx N 106441 SUATE. REAR SHEAR 1
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY :
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO b 090482-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION 1] 1803001-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR B 5902747 BLADE. SLUG :
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, [T IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER :
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC -] 2-240641-9 SPACER 5
APPLICATION. -] 2380114 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N ] 2-1633961-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NCT T 456408 -2 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
[TEM
- -22- 2 PART NO DESCRIPTION
% \/\/ A R N I N G THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN 23FEBEOW 2 NO
e Stelke] 16 SRRISE MRS SaiingkL s Chs il Srol O (0L G— TE TE Connectivity
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING I & g = dort isburg, PA 11105 3608
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER F>A<:I F:{C V/EF%S I<>N PINENSToNs: oMERAISE el [ 23FEB2012 [wane Dceon Fnd Fecd
mm R
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, Lee e e Applicator
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 €9E:3§% %ﬁ RPPLICAT On S7EC )
(Atlontic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) wees ¢ s : S DO s
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150088 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| GRLBLEGRLE CFED TYPE

34.87£0.05

Jz

MECHANTCAL

— 1 7.8+£0.5

REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

TROKE
\o
!

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm S

“ TS 18 8l NECT 10 CRANGE AND 7AE CONTROLL ING_ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 23FEB2012 o
\\ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN (—)/Z/—/ TE COHHGCJHVW)/
\\ \\ ‘ CH 23FEB2012 — zg Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
) o DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS G.BAILEY
@ \\ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 23FEB2012 [NaME
mm S AL Ocean End Feed
@ LR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- -
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @i
POST FEED PRE FEED iNgtES + N i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERIAL  |FINIsH ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2150088
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |P*F P 4 OF4 REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



